

For media inquiries, please contact:

B.J. Myers

Vice President of Communications and Creative Services Southeastern Indiana REMC 812-689-4111 ext. 236 | bjm@seiremc.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Southeastern Indiana REMC Draws Large Crowd and Elects Directors at Annual Meeting

[Osgood, IN - March 26, 2024] – Southeastern Indiana REMC held its annual meeting on March 23, 2024, drawing an attendance of nearly 500 people.

The annual meeting served as a platform for the REMC to showcase its achievements, discuss strategic initiatives, and elect new directors to the board. Attendees were welcomed by Board President Darrell Smith, who along with the rest of the board, CEO, and other industry leaders highlighted the REMC's milestones and outlined its vision for the future.

One of the key highlights of the event was the election of directors for districts 2,3 and 6. The following individuals were re-elected to serve a 3-year term on the board of directors.

District 2: Brad BentleDistrict 3: David SmithDistrict 6: Mike Thieman

Each of these directors brings a wealth of experience, expertise, and a commitment to driving Southeastern Indiana REMC forward in its mission "to safely provide reliable electricity and diversified services to the members and communities we serve."

"We are thrilled to continue working with Brad, David, and Mike on our board of directors. Their diverse backgrounds and deep understanding of our industry will be invaluable as we navigate the opportunities and challenges ahead," said Keith Mathews, CEO.

The annual meeting also provided an opportunity for attendees to engage in discussions, network with peers, and gain insights into the latest trends shaping the industry. Reports from Board officers, along with a panel discussion from industry leaders, enriched the event.

"We are grateful to everyone who joined us for our annual meeting and contributed to its success. The great turnout demonstrates the strong support and enthusiasm for our organization's mission," added Darrell Smith, Board President.

As Southeastern Indiana REMC looks ahead to the future, it remains committed to driving innovation, delivering value, and advancing the quality of life in southeastern Indiana.

For more information about Southeastern Indiana REMC and its initiatives, please visit seiremc.com.

About Southeastern Indiana REMC:

Southeastern Indiana REMC is a member-owned electric cooperative providing reliable, affordable, and sustainable electricity and diversified services to residential, commercial, and industrial members in Southeastern Indiana. Committed to community service and economic development, Southeastern Indiana REMC strives to improve the quality of life for its members and the communities it serves.